
 

 

NASSP Honours Timetable – Semester 2 – 2025 
 

 
PHYS722 Advanced Topics in Space Science (SPACE) – Dr Nicholas Lifa Mbuli, Dr Sibusiso Mthembu, Dr 
Zolile Mtumela 
PHYS722 Advanced Topics in Space Science (SPACE) – Dr Zolile Mtumela, Dr Judy Stephenson, Dr Zama 
Katamzi-Joseph 
 
PHYS725 Advanced Topics in Astronomy and Astrophysics (ASTRO1) - Dr Mthokozisi Sibusiso 
Mdlalose 
PHYS725 Advanced Topics in Astronomy and Astrophysics (ASTRO2) -Prof Subharthi Ray 
 
MATH703 Cosmology -Prof Subharthi Ray 
 

Physical Venue: 

PHYS722, PHYS725:                                                                         PHYSICS Seminar Room 301 – 3rd Floor, H-Block  
MATH703:                                                                                                                 H1 4th floor seminar room H1 401. 
 
 
Periods:  
Period 1 (07.45-08.30), Period 2 (08.40-09.25), Period 3 (09.35-10.20), Period 4 (10.30-11.15), Period 5 
(11.25-12.10), Period 6 (12.20-13.05), Period 7 (13.15-14.00), Period 8 (14.10-14.55), Period 9 (15.05-
15.50), Period 10 (16:00-16:45)  
 
 
  



 

 

Timetable 
 

 
Mon 21 July – Fri 25 July (week 1)  

Period  Mon  Tues  Wed  Thu  Fri  
2   

2 
  

2 
  

3    ASTRO1  ASTRO1  
4   ASTRO1 SPACE ASTRO1  
5    SPACE   
6       
7   COS COS COS  
8   COS COS COS  
9       

  SPACE1 - Dr. Zolile intro (online) 
   
 

Mon 28 July – Fri 01 Aug (week 2)  
Period  Mon  Tues  Wed  Thu  Fri  

2   
2 

  
2 

  
3    ASTRO1  ASTRO1  
4  SPACE ASTRO1 SPACE ASTRO1  
5  SPACE  SPACE   
6       
7   COS COS COS  
8   COS COS COS  
9       

  SPACE - Dr. Lifa 
  

Mon 03 Aug –  08 Aug (week 3)  

Period  Mon  Tues  Wed  Thu  Fri  
2   

2 
  

2 
  

3    ASTRO1  ASTRO1  
4  SPACE ASTRO1 SPACE ASTRO1  
5  SPACE  SPACE   
6       
7   COS COS COS  
8   COS COS COS  
9       

  SPACE : Dr. Lifa 
 
   

Mon 11 Aug – Fri 15 Aug (week 4)  
Period  Mon  Tues  Wed  Thu  Fri  

2   
2 

  
2 

  
3    ASTRO1  ASTRO1  
4  SPACE ASTRO1 SPACE ASTRO1  
5  SPACE  SPACE   
6       
7   COS COS COS  
8   COS COS COS  
9       

  SPACE : Dr Lifa + Dr. Sibusiso  
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

Mon 18 Aug – Fri 22 Aug (week 5)  
Period  Mon  Tues  Wed Thu  Fri  

2   
2 

  
2 

  
3    ASTRO1  ASTRO1  
4  SPACE ASTRO1 SPACE ASTRO1  
5  SPACE  SPACE   
6       
7   COS COS COS  
8   COS COS COS  
9       

     SPACE – Dr Sibusiso 
   
 

Mon 25 Aug – Fri 29 Aug (week 7)  
Period  Mon  Tues Wed Thu Fri  

2   
2 

  
2 

  
3    ASTRO1  ASTRO1  
4  SPACE ASTRO1 SPACE ASTRO1  
5  SPACE  SPACE   
6       
7   COS COS COS  
8   COS COS COS  
9       

    SPACE : Dr Sibusiso 
  
Mon 1 Sept – Fri 05 Sept (week 8)  

Period  Mon  Tues Wed Thu Fri  
2   

2 
  

2 
  

3    ASTRO1  ASTRO1  
4  SPACE ASTRO1  ASTRO1  
5  SPACE (test)     
6       
7   COS COS COS  
8   COS COS COS  
9       

  SPACE : Test (Dr Lifa and Dr Sibusiso) 
 
 
   
   Mon 08 Sept  – Fri 12 Sept (week 9)  

Period  Mon  Tues Wed Thu Fri  
2   

2 
  

2 
  

3    ASTRO2  ASTRO2  
4  SPACE ASTRO2 SPACE ASTRO2  
5  SPACE SPACE SPACE SPACE  
6   SPACE  SPACE  
7   COS COS COS  
8   COS COS COS  
9       

SPACE – Dr. Zama 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

Mon 15 Sept  – Fri 19 Sept (week 10)  
Period  Mon  Tues Wed Thu Fri  

2   
2 

  
2 

  
3    ASTRO2  ASTRO2  
4  SPACE ASTRO2 SPACE ASTRO2  
5  SPACE  SPACE   
6       
7   COS COS COS  
8   COS COS COS  
9       

    SPACE – Dr. Judy 
 
 Mon 22 Sep – Fri 26 Sep (week 6)  - Mid-Term Break 

 
Period  Mon  Tues  Wed Thu  Fri  

2       
3       
4       
5       
6       
7       
8       
9       

 
Mon 29 Sept – Fri 03 Oct (week 11) 

Period  Mon  Tues Wed Thu Fri  
2   

2 
  

2 
  

3    ASTRO2  ASTRO2  
4  SPACE ASTRO2 SPACE ASTRO2  
5  SPACE  SPACE   
6       
7   COS COS COS  
8   COS COS COS  
9       

    SPACE – Dr. Judy 
 
Mon 06 Oct – Fri 10 Oct (week 12)   

Period  Mon  Tues Wed Thu Fri  
2   

2 
  

2 
  

3    ASTRO2  ASTRO2  
4  SPACE ASTRO2 SPACE ASTRO2  
5  SPACE SPACE SPACE SPACE  
6   SPACE  SPACE  
7   COS COS COS  
8   COS COS COS  
9       

SPACE – Dr. Zolile   
 

Mon 13 Oct – Fri 17 Oct (week 13)   
Period  Mon Tues Wed  Thu Fri 

2   
2 

  
2 

 PROJECT 
PRESENTATIONS 3    ASTRO2  ASTRO2 PRESENTATIONS 

4  SPACE (test) ASTRO2 SPACE 
(REVISION) 

ASTRO2 PROJECT 
PRESENTATIONS 5  SPACE  SPACE  PRESENTATIONS 

6       PROJECT 
PRESENTATIONS 7   COS COS COS PRESENTATIONS 

8   COS COS COS  
9       



 

 

Dr. Zolile / Dr. Judy (Test) 
 
Mon 20 Oct – Fri 24 Oct (week 14)   

Period  Mon Tues Wed  Thu Fri 
2       
3   ASTRO2  ASTRO2  
4   ASTRO2  ASTRO2  
5       
6       
7   COS COS COS  
8   COS COS COS  
9       

 
24 October 2025 is deadline for PHYS735 Project submission 

** 28 October  – Lecture End  
 

 


